
Page 1 of 5 
 

Republic of the Philippines 
BULACAN STATE UNIVERSITY 

City of Malolos 
 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FOR 
GOODS, SUPPLIES, AND SERVICES 

 

 

December 4, 2023 

 

Bid Bulletin No. 1 
Modifications in the Invitation to Bid, Bid Data Sheet, 

Schedule of Requirements, and Technical Specifications 

 
This Bid Bulletin no. 1 is issued to modify or amend items in the Bidding Documents for 
project: “Procurement of ID Bracelet for Bulacan State University Loyalty Awardee 
(G-2023-50)”. This shall form an integral part of the said Bidding Documents. 
 

 

I. SECTION I. INVITATION TO BID 

 
 FROM TO 

2 The Bulacan State University (BulSU) now 
invites bids for the above Procurement 
Project.   Delivery of the goods is required 
within seven (7) calendar days upon receipt 
of Notice to Proceed.  Bidders should have 
completed, within the last three (3) years 
from the date of submission and receipt of 
bids on December 12, 2023, a contract 
similar to the Project.  The description of an 
eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding 
Documents, particularly, in Section II 
(Instructions to Bidders). 

 

 

The Bulacan State University (BulSU) 
now invites bids for the above 
Procurement Project.   Delivery of the 
goods is required within fifteen (15) 
calendar days upon receipt of Notice 
to Proceed.  Bidders should have 
completed, within the last three (3) years 
from the date of submission and receipt 
of bids on December 12, 2023, a 
contract similar to the Project.  The 
description of an eligible bidder is 
contained in the Bidding Documents, 
particularly, in Section II (Instructions to 
Bidders). 
 

 

 

II. SECTION III. BID DATA SHEET 

 
 FROM TO 

5.3 For this purpose, contracts similar to the 

Project shall be: 

 

a. Similar Project: Bracelet/Jewelries 
b. Project equivalent to at least fifty 

percent (50%) of the ABC 
amounting to ₱ 622,500.00 

For this purpose, contracts similar to the 

Project shall be: 

 

a. Similar Project: Gold Bracelet/Jewelries 
b. Project equivalent to at least fifty percent 
(50%) of the ABC amounting to ₱ 
622,500.00 



Page 2 of 5 
 

c. Completed within the last three (3) 
years prior to the deadline for the 
submission and receipt of bids.   

(Please see attached Form for Single 

Largest Completed Contract (SLCC) 

This statement shall be supported 

with evidence such as: 

• End-user’s Acceptance for 
the contract or 

• Official Receipt(s) for the 
contract or 

• Sales Invoice issued for the 
contract 

 

c. Completed within the last three (3) years 
prior to the deadline for the submission and 
receipt of bids.   

(Please see attached Form for Single 

Largest Completed Contract (SLCC) 

This statement shall be supported 

with evidence such as: 

• End-user’s Acceptance for the 
contract or 

• Official Receipt(s) for the 
contract or 

• Sales Invoice issued for the 
contract 

 

 

 

III. SECTION VI. SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENTS 

 
 FROM TO 

 Within seven (7) calendar days upon 

receipt of Notice to Proceed. 

Within fifteen (15) calendar days upon 
receipt of Notice to Proceed. 

 

 

IV. SECTION VII. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

 
 FROM 

 
TO 

1 ID Bracelet (10 yrs.) -Qty. 5 pcs ID Bracelet (10 yrs.) -Qty. 5 pcs 

 Specification: Specification: 

 Female (2) Female (2) 

 
*Engraved (BulSU on top and name of 

recipient below) 

*Engraved (Bulacan State University 
logo and name on top and name of 
recipient and number of years of 
service on the other side) 

 *18k approximately 3 gms *18k approximately 3 gms 

 
 

 
Standard size: 7.5 inches 
 

 Male (3) Male (3) 

 
*Engraved (BulSU on top and name of 

recipient below) 

*Engraved (Bulacan State University 
logo and name on top and name of 
recipient and number of years of 
service on the other side) 

 *18k approximately 3 gms *18k approximately 3 gms 

  Standard size: 8 inches 
 



Page 3 of 5 
 

2 ID Bracelet (15 yrs.) -Qty. 17 pcs. ID Bracelet (15 yrs.) -Qty. 17 pcs. 

 Specification: Specification: 

 Female (9) Female (8) 

 
*Engraved (BulSU on top and name of 

recipient below) 

*Engraved (Bulacan State University 
logo and name on top and name of 
recipient and number of years of 
service on the other side) 

 *18k approximately 3.5 gms *18k approximately 3.5 gms 

  Standard size: 7.5 inches 

 Male (8) Male (9) 

 
*Engraved (BulSU on top and name of 

recipient below) 

*Engraved (Bulacan State University 
logo and name on top and name of 
recipient and number of years of 
service on the other side) 

 *18k approximately 3.5 gms *18k approximately 3.5 gms 

  Standard size: 8 inches 
 

3 ID Bracelet (20 yrs.) -Qty. 9 pcs. ID Bracelet (20 yrs.) -Qty. 9 pcs. 

 Specification: Specification: 

 Female (5) Female (5) 

 
*Engraved (BulSU on top and name of 

recipient below) 

*Engraved (Bulacan State University 
logo and name on top and name of 
recipient and number of years of 
service on the other side) 

 *18k approximately 4.0 gms *18k approximately 4.0 gms 

  Standard size: 7.5 inches 

 Male (4) Male (4) 

 
*Engraved (BulSU on top and name of 

recipient below) 

*Engraved (Bulacan State University 
logo and name on top and name of 
recipient and number of years of 
service on the other side) 

 *18k approximately 4.0 gms *18k approximately 4.0 gms 

 

 

Sizes:   
1 pc. 8.5 inches; and 
3 pcs standard size 8 inches 
 

4 ID Bracelet (25 yrs.) -Qty. 21 pcs. ID Bracelet (25 yrs.) -Qty. 21 pcs. 

 Specification: Specification: 

 Female (14) Female (14) 



Page 4 of 5 
 

 
*Engraved (BulSU on top and name of 

recipient below) 

*Engraved (Bulacan State University 
logo and name on top and name of 
recipient and number of years of 
service on the other side) 

 *18k approximately 4.5 gms *18k approximately 4.5 gms 

  Standard size: 7.5 inches 

 Male (7) Male (7) 

 
*Engraved (BulSU on top and name of 

recipient below) 

*Engraved (Bulacan State University 
logo and name on top and name of 
recipient and number of years of 
service on the other side) 

 *18k approximately 4.5 gms *18k approximately 4.5 gms 

 

 

Sizes:   
1 pc. 10 inches; and 
6 pcs standard size 8 inches 
 

5 ID Bracelet (30 yrs.) -Qty. 6 pcs. 
ID Bracelet (30 yrs.) -Qty. 6 pcs. 

 Specification: Specification: 

 Female (1) Female (1) 

 
*Engraved (BulSU on top and name of 

recipient below) 

*Engraved (Bulacan State University 
logo and name on top and name of 
recipient and number of years of 
service on the other side) 

 *18k approximately 5.0 gms *18k approximately 5.0 gms 

  Standard size: 7.5 inches 

 Male (5) Male (5) 

 
*Engraved (BulSU on top and name of 

recipient below) 

*Engraved (Bulacan State University 
logo and name on top and name of 
recipient and number of years of 
service on the other side) 

 *18k approximately 5.0 gms *18k approximately 5.0 gms 

 

 

Sizes:   
1 pc.  9 inches; 
1 pc. 8.5 inches; and 
3 pcs standard size 8 inches 

6 ID Bracelet (35 yrs.) -Qty. 1 pc. ID Bracelet (35 yrs.) -Qty. 1 pc. 

 Specification: Specification: 

 Male (1) Male (1) 

 
*Engraved (BulSU on top and name of 

recipient below) 

*Engraved (Bulacan State University 
logo and name on top and name of 
recipient and number of years of 
service on the other side) 

 *18k approximately 5.5 gms *18k approximately 5.5 gms 



Page 5 of 5 
 

  Standard size: 8 inches 
 

7 ID Bracelet (40 yrs.) -Qty. 2 pcs. ID Bracelet (40 yrs.) -Qty. 2 pcs. 

 Specification: Specification: 

 Male (2) Male (2) 

 
*Engraved (BulSU on top and name of 

recipient below) 

*Engraved (Bulacan State University 
logo and name on top and name of 
recipient and number of years of 
service on the other side) 

 *18k approximately 6.0 gms *18k approximately 6.0 gms 

  Standard size: 8 inches 
 

8 ID Bracelet (Retirees) -Qty. 19pcs. ID Bracelet (Retirees) -Qty. 19pcs. 

 Specification: Specification: 

 Female (10) Female (10) 

 
*Engraved (BulSU on top and name of 

recipient below) 

*Engraved (Bulacan State University 
logo and name on top and name of 
recipient and number of years of 
service on the other side) 

 *18k approximately 3.0 gms *18k approximately 3.0 gms 

  Standard size: 7.5 inches 

 Male (9) Male (9) 

 
*Engraved (BulSU on top and name of 

recipient below) 

*Engraved (Bulacan State University 
logo and name on top and name of 
recipient and number of years of 
service on the other side) 

 *18k approximately 3.0 gms *18k approximately 3.0 gms 

  Standard size: 8 inches 
 

                                                                                
                                                                                     TOTAL QTY. 80 pcs. 

 

This Supplemental/ Bid Bulletin no. 1 is issued this 4th day of December, 2023 for guidance and 

information of all concerned. 

 

For information and guidance of all concerned. 

 

Prof. YOLANDA C. ROBERTO 

Chairperson 
BAC for Goods, Supplies & Services 
 


